

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (B&R) DIVISION KOTKHAJ

**HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) DIVISION HPPWD KOTKHAJ**

Office Telephone No:- 01783-292206

Email Address:- divisionkotkhaj@gmail.com

No. PW-KD-E-Tender/2025-26- 10568-74

Dated:- 28-01-26

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
HPPWD Nirman Bhawan,
Nigam Vihar, Shimla-II

Subject:-

Notice Inviting tender for uploading the same on departmental website.

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting tender (NIT) of various works in respect of this office as per notification Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-II the 03-01-2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are uploading the same on departmental website at the earliest please.

Encl:- Copy of NIT

dc
Executive Engineer,
(B&R) Division, HPPWD,
Kotkhaj.

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-II
2. The Chief Engineer, (SZ) HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-II.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 14th Circle, HPPWD Rohru.
4. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
5. All the Head of Branches in this office.
6. Notice Board.

dc
Executive Engineer,
(B&R) Division, HPPWD,
Kotkhaj.

***H.P.PWD TENDERS***

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form No. 6 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Kotkhai Division, HPPWD: Kotkhai for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP:PWD, so as to reach in his office on or **before 05-02-2026 upto 11 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M.** in the presence of the intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender forms can be had from his office against cash payment on **04-02-2026 upto 10:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.** The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Time deposit account / saving bank account / FDR in any of the Post Office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of the undersigned must accompany with each tenders. The tender form will be issued on contractor giving proof of enlistment, GST. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be out rightly rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 10 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT and other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the undersigned on any working day during the office hours.

Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Form	Time	Eligible Class of Contractor
1.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Chamain Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Chamain Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
2.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Baghi Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Baghi Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
3.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Rawlakaiar Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Rawlakaiar Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
4.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Kalbog Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Kalbog Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
5.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Chamain Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Chamain Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
6.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Rawlakaiar Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Rawlakaiar Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
7.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Kalbog Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Kalbog Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
8.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Chamain Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Chamain Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (B&R) DIVISION KOTKHAJ

9.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Baghi Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Baghi Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
10.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Rawlakaiar Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Rawlakaiar Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
11.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Chamain Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Chamain Section)	Rs. 99000/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
12.	Restoration of Snow damages on various rods (Baghi Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division (SH:- S/S of coarse and under Baghi Section)	Rs. 49980/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C
13.	Restoration of Snow damages on Ramnagar Thana Adyog Mihani Road in K.M. 0/00 to 8/500 (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on between in K.M. 0/00 to 8/500)	Rs. 97900/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	20 Days	Class D & Class C

Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

Terms and Conditions:-

1. The contractor should produce a document of ownership i.e. R.C. of hiring/release agreement as the case may be, while bidding for the above tenders. In case of non-submission of the same alongwith the bid shall be considered unresponsive.
2. The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment / renewal letter at time of application.
3. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject / cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
4. The contractor / firm shall have his registration and GST No., the copy of same be attached with the application.
5. The earnest money shall be deposited in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Division Kotkhai, HPPWD Kotkhai and cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The applications received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be similarly rejected.
6. The contractor / firms are requested to insert the percentage rate in words as in figures failing which XEN reserves the rights to accept / reject any tender without assigning any reasons at any stage.
7. The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in hand.
8. If any date mentioned above happens to be a holiday, the same will be processed on the next day.

Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this notice inviting tenders are due to exigencies/emergency of works in the larger public interest.

Executive Engineer,
(B&R) Division, HPPWD,
Kotkhai.

Executive Engineer,
(B&R) Division, HPPWD,
Kotkhai.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (B&R) DIVISION KOTKHAJ

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 1

Estimated cost:- 99000
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Chamain Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Chamain section)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kolkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 2

Estimated cost:-

99000

Earnest money:-

2000.00

Time:-

20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Baghi Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under this section)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 3

Estimated cost:- 99000
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Rawlaker Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under this section)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount.
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 4

Estimated cost:- 99000
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Kalbog Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Kalbog section)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount.
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 5

Estimated cost:-

99000

Earnest money:-

2000.00

Time:-

20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Chamain Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Chamain section)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 6

Estimated cost:- 99000
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Rawlkiar Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Rawlkiar section)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 7

Estimated cost:- 99000
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Kalbog Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Kalbog section)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.					
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No **8**

Estimated cost:-
Earnest money:-
Time:-
20000.00
20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Chamain Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB from end loader for removal of snow on various road under Chamain section)

Sr.No	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 9

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Baghi Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (Sh:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under this section)

Estimated cost:- 99000
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount.
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 10

Estimated cost:- 99000
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various Roads (Rawlaker Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under this section)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kotkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 11

Estimated cost:- 99000
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on Various Roads (Channain Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division. (SI:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on various road under Channain section)

Sr.No	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of wealher up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	99000
	Total in Figures					99000
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kodkhal.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on various roads (Baghi Section) under Kalbog Sub-Division
(SH:- S/S of coarse sand under Baghi Section)

Estimated cost:-
Earnest money:-
Time:-

Job No | 2
49980
1300.00
20 days

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Supply and stacking of coarse sand free from organic matter. The work shall have to carried out as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	34.00	cum	1470	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	49980
	Total in Figures					49980
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kodkhai.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 13

Estimated cost:- 97900
Earnest money:- 2000.00
Time:- 20 days

Name of Work :- Restoration of snow damages on Ramnagar Thana Adyog Milhani road km 0/00 to 8/500 (SH:- Hiring of JCB front end loader for removal of snow on between km 0/000 to 8/500)

Sr.No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rates i/c GST & all taxes		Amount
				Rate (in figure)	Rate (in words)	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of snow in all heights, all kinds of snow/slips and in all type of weather up to entire directions and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	89.00	P/Hour	1100	Rupess One thousand one hundred only	97900
	Total in Figures					97900
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
Kokkhai.